101012851

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	S ONLY 15- 6- 49
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Joan P. Waldron Shirley Crouch Phoenix Managment Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yee & No	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Life Sounds, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1981 N. Broadway, Suite 310 City: Walnut Creektate: CA zip:94596
Execution Date: February 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes CXNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(a) 5,796,821
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🐧 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Life Sounds, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
04/15/1999 194090ZZ 00000029 5796821 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1981 N. Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Walnut State: CA ZIP: 94596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
the original document. ALICE M. Marcoan Name of Person Signing	idemerks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 9875 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For value received, Phoenix Management, Inc., a Colorado corporation, of Fountain, Colorado 80817 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Life Sounds, Inc., a California corporation, of Walnut Creek, California 94596, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Hearing Aid Telephone Interconnect System"; (B) the United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent No. 5,796,821, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 08/512-563.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect the within assignment.

> Phoenix Management, Inc., a Colorado corporation

By:

Medallion Guarantee:

G:\COMMON\CLIENTF\LRFCL\PHOENIX\ASSGINV.PMI

PATENT REEL: 9875 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For value received, Shirley A. Crouch, of Fountain, Colorado 80817 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Life Sounds, Inc., a California corporation, of Walnut Creek, California 94596, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Hearing Aid Telephone Interconnect System," invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent No. 5,796,821, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 08/512-563.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect the within assignment.

Shirley A. Crouch

Medallion Guarantee:

S Transparent De 1900 2 4 2

G:\COMMON\CLIENTFL\RFCL\PHOENIX\ASSGINV.SC

PATENT REEL: 9875 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For value received, Joan P. Waldron, of Fountain, Colorado 80817 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Life Sounds, Inc., a California corporation, of Walnut Creek, California 94596, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Hearing Aid Telephone Interconnect System," invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent No. 5,796,821, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 08/512-563.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect the within assignment.

Joan P. Waldron

Medallion Guarantee:

G/COMMON/CLIENTFL/RFCL/PHOENIX/ASSGINV JO

RECORDED: 04/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 9875 FRAME: 0928